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 2025 GA 4-H State Outdoor Archery Match 
 Rock Eagle 4-H Center 
 May 02, 2025 - May 03, 2025 

 Recurve Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Rnd 2  Rnd 3  Rnd 4  Total Score  10s  Xs 

 1  Sri Eesha Datla [Forsyth County]  151  160  145  154  610  19  5 

 2  Aarush Aritakula [Forsyth County]  139  153  152  160  604  13  3 

 3  Catherine Smith [Morgan County]  115  145  136  146  542  6  2 

 Compound Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Rnd 2  Rnd 3  Rnd 4  Total Score  10s  Xs 

 1  Colbie Wallace [Lowndes County 1]  173  179  173  179  704  58  21 

 2  Gabriela Alfaro [Walton County]  172  174  174  179  699  53  18 

 3  Cameron Tweed [Jackson County]  169  178  170  176  693  49  22 

Senior Individual Medalists
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 2025 GA 4-H State Outdoor Archery Match 
 Rock Eagle 4-H Center 
 May 02, 2025 - May 03, 2025 

 Recurve Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Rnd 2  Rnd 3  Rnd 4  Total Score  10s  Xs 

 1  Sri Eesha Datla [Forsyth County]  151  160  145  154  610  19  5 

 2  Aarush Aritakula [Forsyth County]  139  153  152  160  604  13  3 

 3  Catherine Smith [Morgan County]  115  145  136  146  542  6  2 

 4  Brett English  110  129  125  154  518  8  1 

 5  Ria Mohanty [Cobb County]  88  133  112  144  477  5  0 

 6  Tate Edwards [Banks County]  108  137  100  126  471  3  1 

 7  Cody Ayers [Banks County]  97  136  105  113  451  4  1 

 8  Lucian Warenzak  110  117  91  121  439  2  1 

 9  Evan Tennant [Morgan County]  113  119  87  67  386  1  1 

 10  Veda Govindaluri  91  90  82  120  383  1  0 

 11  Haley Schaefer [Morgan County]  62  114  99  107  382  5  4 

 12  Mason Grantham  89  109  76  96  370  0  0 

 13  Catie (Catherine) Malcome [Morgan County]  75  107  119  57  358  2  1 

 14  Hunter Crissman [Barrow County]  66  118  91  56  331  3  1 

 15  Jennifer Brown  53  89  91  97  330  1  0 

 16  Ronan Warenzak  57  108  42  121  328  1  0 

 17  Reagen Ferguson [Banks County]  96  71  60  85  312  1  0 

 18  Cole Moore  71  110  46  70  297  2  2 

 19  Colton Thornton [Barrow County]  60  55  91  88  294  1  1 

 20  EliAnnah Steele [Banks County]  47  74  67  105  293  1  0 

 21  Grace Ellis [Barrow County]  30  85  58  107  280  2  0 

 22  Kartikeya Shukla [Cobb County]  62  48  33  91  234  4  1 

 23  Aaheli Deorukhkar [Cobb County]  37  101  23  63  224  1  1 

 24  Kerry Buckner-Frett [Cobb County]  55  78  42  49  224  0  0 

 25  Patterson Puckett [Barrow County]  19  58  47  85  209  0  0 

 26  Ryan White  37  74  32  50  193  1  1 

 27  Olivia Nance  60  85  9  39  193  1  0 

 28  Gabe Wright  25  70  34  55  184  0  0 

 29  Phebe Burroughs-Thebault  32  32  39  69  172  1  0 

 30  Tabitha Smith  51  30  43  29  153  0  0 

Senior Individual Scores
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 2025 GA 4-H State Outdoor Archery Match 
 Rock Eagle 4-H Center 
 May 02, 2025 - May 03, 2025 

 Recurve Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Rnd 2  Rnd 3  Rnd 4  Total Score  10s  Xs 

 31  Luke Hickman  30  70  6  25  131  0  0 

 32  Brendan Jordan  56  38  13  5  112  0  0 

 33  Cameron Cherry  0  33  19  57  109  0  0 

 34  Umesh Putta  14  33  22  26  95  0  0 

 35  Evan Medina  4  40  5  33  82  0  0 

 36  Nick Findley  10  33  8  23  74  0  0 

 37  Jaxon Baxter  1  29  20  21  71  0  0 

 38  Austin Walker  8  17  22  16  63  1  0 

 39  Makenzie Stone  11  30  7  11  59  0  0 

 40  Summer Burroughs-Thebault  5  20  5  19  49  0  0 

 41  Lexi Moon  11  3  12  16  42  0  0 

 42  Tallulah Bates  6  23  0  12  41  0  0 

 43  Gracie Henderson  5  9  0  21  35  0  0 

 44  Caitlin Gowen  4  0  5  16  25  1  1 

 Compound Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Rnd 2  Rnd 3  Rnd 4  Total Score  10s  Xs 

 1  Colbie Wallace [Lowndes County 1]  173  179  173  179  704  58  21 

 2  Gabriela Alfaro [Walton County]  172  174  174  179  699  53  18 

 3  Cameron Tweed [Jackson County]  169  178  170  176  693  49  22 

 4  Lauren Rhoades [Lowndes County 1]  168  173  173  176  690  45  16 

 5  Shara Averie Varnadoe  164  176  169  178  687  45  22 

 6  Brooke Bono [Lowndes County 1]  166  175  171  175  687  43  10 

 7  Gavin Gipson [Jackson County]  163  174  173  175  685  42  16 

 8  Addison Wallace [Lowndes County 2]  169  172  169  173  683  38  11 

 9  Slade O'Neal [White County]  164  167  170  178  679  35  18 

 10  Andy Prickett [White County]  160  169  168  175  672  36  8 

 11  Ryan Calvert [Jackson County]  167  166  160  177  670  32  12 

 12  Malachi Wilmoth  164  163  167  172  666  27  9 

 13  Will Arrowood [Banks County]  165  176  152  172  665  37  13 
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 2025 GA 4-H State Outdoor Archery Match 
 Rock Eagle 4-H Center 
 May 02, 2025 - May 03, 2025 

 Compound Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Rnd 2  Rnd 3  Rnd 4  Total Score  10s  Xs 

 14  Haidi Vu [Lowndes County 1]  163  159  165  176  663  35  11 

 15  Bailey Blakeney  161  167  166  168  662  33  13 

 16  Roman Riley [Banks County]  158  168  156  174  656  28  10 

 17  Jackson Vier  163  162  162  168  655  26  9 

 18  Joseph Webb [Lowndes County 2]  159  163  157  173  652  29  7 

 19  Nick Elder  162  168  150  171  651  27  9 

 20  Bethany Shirley  155  158  166  171  650  28  11 

 21  Andrew Moseley [Effingham County]  168  167  148  167  650  25  13 

 22  Cannon Holloway [Banks County]  163  168  154  161  646  26  6 

 23  Dakota Rhodes  158  160  160  168  646  24  14 

 24  Nova Aguilar [Banks County]  159  169  151  162  641  18  2 

 25  Logan Ferguson  161  161  153  164  639  20  8 

 26  Hunter Parker  157  161  153  166  637  25  6 

 27  Matthew King  144  162  160  170  636  26  9 

 28  Hayden Williams [White County]  160  156  156  164  636  19  6 

 29  Daniel Whitten  156  170  145  158  629  23  8 

 30  Wyatt Dyer [Jackson County]  165  153  156  154  628  19  6 

 31  Zeke Wilson [Lowndes County 2]  147  157  163  160  627  20  2 

 32  Lane Childers  155  160  151  157  623  19  3 

 33  Owen Woods [Effingham County]  150  160  150  159  619  21  5 

 34  Owen Wolfe  151  163  142  159  615  13  3 

 35  Abby Patterson  149  158  146  159  612  16  2 

 36  Hunter Morris [Effingham County]  144  161  145  161  611  14  5 

 37  Gavin Hughes  155  154  150  147  606  11  4 

 38  Elijah Large  148  160  141  155  604  14  2 

 39  Harlie Meeks  142  157  142  162  603  16  8 

 40  Rylan Trammer  149  148  152  150  599  14  2 

 41  Kaleb Fenn  150  149  137  161  597  15  6 

 42  Thomas Cole Dutton  135  149  150  161  595  12  1 

 43  Levi Webb [Effingham County]  156  149  141  147  593  14  3 
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 2025 GA 4-H State Outdoor Archery Match 
 Rock Eagle 4-H Center 
 May 02, 2025 - May 03, 2025 

 Compound Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Rnd 2  Rnd 3  Rnd 4  Total Score  10s  Xs 

 44  Rachel Figel  131  148  154  159  592  11  5 

 45  Emma Dale  127  156  153  155  591  14  3 

 46  Regan Presley  141  154  146  149  590  14  5 

 47  Elijah Ward  126  158  149  157  590  14  4 

 48  Cody Turner  129  154  144  155  582  10  6 

 49  Marissa Fry  151  136  140  152  579  10  4 

 50  Carter Wolf  140  140  134  163  577  12  4 

 51  Dalton Holler  130  148  146  152  576  8  1 

 52  Signe Shumoski  139  138  145  149  571  6  2 

 53  Ella Rutland  130  148  127  158  563  11  4 

 54  Montana Hartley  127  130  144  161  562  10  4 

 55  Hudson Loibl  126  142  141  153  562  9  3 

 56  Andrew Lee  133  137  135  155  560  10  3 

 57  Adriana Dean  123  152  136  148  559  8  1 

 58  Amaranda Marshall [Lowndes County 2]  106  151  136  160  553  7  2 

 59  Cj Lee  129  141  137  143  550  13  5 

 60  Jada Peacock  130  146  133  141  550  5  0 

 61  Autumn Wiggins  125  136  137  150  548  9  2 

 61  Sophia Kratz  127  150  133  138  548  9  2 

 63  Nathan Davis  116  147  127  154  544  9  3 

 64  Gavin Fewell  138  128  126  148  540  5  2 

 65  Jacob Day  133  152  122  131  538  15  5 

 66  Steven Stone  128  132  121  153  534  7  2 

 67  Zero Landress  126  130  151  127  534  5  1 

 68  Ashley Whipkey  109  133  138  152  532  7  1 

 69  J. Donavin Downey  122  128  120  160  530  7  4 

 70  Dakota Archibald  134  146  85  158  523  10  2 

 71  Peyton Elia  101  142  130  144  517  9  7 

 72  Haley Stalcup  119  108  131  149  507  6  3 

 73  Ian Foskey  122  136  116  133  507  6  1 
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 2025 GA 4-H State Outdoor Archery Match 
 Rock Eagle 4-H Center 
 May 02, 2025 - May 03, 2025 

 Compound Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Rnd 2  Rnd 3  Rnd 4  Total Score  10s  Xs 

 74  Rachael Ray  142  121  104  137  504  7  4 

 75  Gavin Robertson  104  142  117  140  503  8  4 

 76  Brianna Strange  107  120  124  141  492  5  2 

 77  Reese Miller  118  117  101  148  484  6  3 

 78  Hunter Horsley  91  128  123  130  472  3  0 

 79  Sara Lynn Moseley  106  134  126  102  468  3  0 

 80  Henry Goldt  115  129  84  138  466  3  0 

 81  Mason Crews  109  102  116  136  463  6  0 

 82  Alex King  104  131  69  131  435  4  1 

 83  Aiden Welch  84  124  112  113  433  6  4 

 84  Abby Welborn  103  106  93  112  414  4  1 

 85  Kayla Knowles  77  109  91  131  408  1  0 

 86  Dylan Ryan  73  90  109  135  407  4  2 

 87  Emilee Williams  117  81  102  106  406  2  1 

 88  Kinleigh Carmichael  74  101  105  118  398  2  0 

 89  Andrew Rhoades  53  103  94  134  384  4  2 

 90  Maya Wood  76  131  106  61  374  4  1 

 91  Joycie Lee  63  104  97  104  368  2  1 

 92  Ethan Medders  82  108  72  93  355  1  0 

 93  Sophie Jaacks  88  78  67  82  315  3  0 

 94  Aliyah Downey  49  96  60  106  311  4  3 

 95  Luke Robertson  73  72  58  103  306  3  0 

 96  Logan Shivar  71  106  86  37  300  2  2 

 97  Alisa Henderson  50  88  39  111  288  4  0 

 98  Adam Fleming  42  64  15  107  228  2  1 

 99  Gracie Jackson  49  58  11  89  207  0  0 

 100  Kaleb Ahlo  13  39  72  53  177  2  1 

 101  Blake Abercrombie  62  16  78  15  171  1  0 

 102  Natalie Collins  23  30  5  0  58  0  0 
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 2025 GA 4-H State Outdoor Archery Match 
 Rock Eagle 4-H Center 
 May 02, 2025 - May 03, 2025 

 Recurve Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Total Score  11s 

 1  Catherine Smith [Morgan County]  48  48  2 

 2  Haley Schaefer [Morgan County]  42  42  1 

 3  Catie (Catherine) Malcome [Morgan County]  41  41  0 

 4  Tate Edwards [Banks County]  39  39  1 

 5  Cody Ayers [Banks County]  39  39  0 

 6  Evan Tennant [Morgan County]  37  37  2 

 7  Hunter Crissman [Barrow County]  31  31  0 

 8  Ria Mohanty [Cobb County]  25  25  0 

 9  EliAnnah Steele [Banks County]  21  21  0 

 10  Kartikeya Shukla [Cobb County]  18  18  0 

 11  Aaheli Deorukhkar [Cobb County]  13  13  0 

 11  Kerry Buckner-Frett [Cobb County]  13  13  0 

 11  Reagen Ferguson [Banks County]  13  13  0 

 14  Colton Thornton [Barrow County]  10  10  0 

 15  Grace Ellis [Barrow County]  5  5  0 

 15  Patterson Puckett [Barrow County]  5  5  0 

    

 Compound Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Total Score  11s 

 1  Wyatt Dyer [Jackson County]  66  66  0 

 2  Roman Riley [Banks County]  63  63  3 

 3  Haidi Vu [Lowndes County 1]  63  63  2 

 4  Zeke Wilson [Lowndes County 2]  62  62  1 

 5  Ryan Calvert [Jackson County]  61  61  1 

 6  Cannon Holloway [Banks County]  59  59  1 

 7  Addison Wallace [Lowndes County 2]  58  58  0 

 8  Brooke Bono [Lowndes County 1]  57  57  1 

 9  Andy Prickett [White County]  55  55  2 

 9  Colbie Wallace [Lowndes County 1]  55  55  2 

3D Results
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 2025 GA 4-H State Outdoor Archery Match 
 Rock Eagle 4-H Center 
 May 02, 2025 - May 03, 2025 

 Compound Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Total Score  11s 

 11  Joseph Webb [Lowndes County 2]  54  54  1 

 12  Andrew Moseley [Effingham County]  53  53  1 

 13  Slade O'Neal [White County]  50  50  1 

 14  Cameron Tweed [Jackson County]  48  48  0 

 15  Hayden Williams [White County]  46  46  1 

 16  Owen Woods [Effingham County]  42  42  1 

 17  Gavin Gipson [Jackson County]  41  41  0 

 18  Will Arrowood [Banks County]  40  40  0 

 19  Lauren Rhoades [Lowndes County 1]  39  39  1 

 20  Hunter Morris [Effingham County]  36  36  0 

 21  Nova Aguilar [Banks County]  25  25  0 

 22  Levi Webb [Effingham County]  24  24  1 

 23  Amaranda Marshall [Lowndes County 2]  18  18  0 

3D Results
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 2025 GA 4-H State Outdoor Archery Match 
 Rock Eagle 4-H Center 
 May 02, 2025 - May 03, 2025 

 Recurve Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Total Score  Xs 

 1  Catherine Smith [Morgan County]  49  49  1 

 2  Evan Tennant [Morgan County]  46  46  1 

 3  Cody Ayers [Banks County]  46  46  0 

 4  Tate Edwards [Banks County]  42  42  0 

 5  Haley Schaefer [Morgan County]  37  37  1 

 6  Hunter Crissman [Barrow County]  35  35  0 

 7  EliAnnah Steele [Banks County]  26  26  1 

 8  Reagen Ferguson [Banks County]  26  26  0 

 9  Catie (Catherine) Malcome [Morgan County]  21  21  0 

 9  Grace Ellis [Barrow County]  21  21  0 

 11  Kerry Buckner-Frett [Cobb County]  19  19  0 

 12  Colton Thornton [Barrow County]  10  10  0 

 13  Aaheli Deorukhkar [Cobb County]  9  9  0 

 13  Ria Mohanty [Cobb County]  9  9  0 

 15  Kartikeya Shukla [Cobb County]  7  7  0 

 16  Patterson Puckett [Barrow County]  6  6  0 

 Compound Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Total Score  Xs 

 1  Cannon Holloway [Banks County]  60  60  7 

 1  Ryan Calvert [Jackson County]  60  60  7 

 3  Colbie Wallace [Lowndes County 1]  59  59  8 

 4  Hayden Williams [White County]  58  58  7 

 5  Haidi Vu [Lowndes County 1]  57  57  7 

 6  Brooke Bono [Lowndes County 1]  57  57  6 

 7  Andy Prickett [White County]  57  57  3 

 8  Lauren Rhoades [Lowndes County 1]  57  57  2 

 9  Slade O'Neal [White County]  56  56  5 

 10  Roman Riley [Banks County]  56  56  3 

 11  Cameron Tweed [Jackson County]  55  55  4 

Field Results
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 2025 GA 4-H State Outdoor Archery Match 
 Rock Eagle 4-H Center 
 May 02, 2025 - May 03, 2025 

 Compound Senior 

 Rank  Name  Rnd 1  Total Score  Xs 

 12  Addison Wallace [Lowndes County 2]  54  54  3 

 13  Joseph Webb [Lowndes County 2]  52  52  5 

 14  Will Arrowood [Banks County]  52  52  4 

 15  Zeke Wilson [Lowndes County 2]  52  52  2 

 16  Gavin Gipson [Jackson County]  51  51  0 

 17  Wyatt Dyer [Jackson County]  50  50  4 

 18  Amaranda Marshall [Lowndes County 2]  49  49  0 

 19  Hunter Morris [Effingham County]  47  47  2 

 19  Nova Aguilar [Banks County]  47  47  2 

 21  Owen Woods [Effingham County]  47  47  0 

 22  Levi Webb [Effingham County]  45  45  1 

 23  Andrew Moseley [Effingham County]  43  43  2 
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